P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
DESCRIPTION
UNIPOWER’s DPP2U Series circuit breaker
panels provide distribution and overload
protection for 1 to 20 circuits with circuit
breakers that can be field installed/exchanged

EN60950-1 2nd Edition
THREE YEAR WARRANTY
BREAKER ORDERING GUIDE 1
AMPS PART NUMBER AMPS PART NUMBER
2.5 348-1441-0020 50 348-1441-0500
5 348-1441-0050 60 348-1441-0600
10 348-1441-0100 80 348-1441-0800
15 348-1441-0150 100 348-1441-1000
20 348-1441-0200   125 2 775-1524-0000
25 348-1441-0250   150 2 775-1524-0010
30 348-1441-0300   200 2 775-1524-0020
40 348-1441-0400
NOTES:
1. Breakers need to be ordered individually and are shipped separately.
2. Require two positions.  Includes paralleling bars to connect output load terminals.
3. Breakers are magnetic-hydraulic plug-in type with auxiliary contacts (Normally
Open) and mid-trip function.  Only the following types may be installed.
 2.5A to 100A:
 CBI  D-Frame Series single pole, D-2A23XANBSXXXXLXB-XXXXXWDVAX2-X
 or
 Carling C-Series Handle single pole, CT1-B2-14-XXX-A11-MJ
 125A to 200A:
 CBI  D-Frame Series, parallel pole, D-2A23XBNBSXXXXLAM-XXXXXWDVAX3-X
 or
 Carling C-Series Handle Parallel pole, CT2-P2-04-XXX-A11-MK
DPP2U SERIES
DC DISTRIBUTION PANELS
20 Pluggable Breakers & Dual 450A Inputs
DUAL FEED CONFIGURATION
MODEL
NUMBER
VOLTS
EACH FEED
INPUT
FEEDS
MAX. #
BREAKERS
AMPS
 EACH
FEED
TOTAL
AMPS
DPP2U-A1-B1 48/24 - 48/24 2
10 A side
&
10 B side
450 900
SINGLE FEED CONFIGURATION
MODEL
NUMBER
VOLTS
EACH FEED
INPUT
FEEDS
MAX. #
BREAKERS
AMPS
 EACH
FEED
TOTAL
AMPS
DPP2U-A1-B1-S 48/24 1 20 450 450
Note: All panels are shipped with 19 breaker position blanking plates.
LVD2006/95/EC
ROHS2011/65/EU
E210994
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
DPP2U SERIES DC DISTRIBUTION PANELS - 2
SPECIFICATIONS
Typical at 25oC Unless Otherwise Noted.